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The English Masterclass: 13:00 -13:45
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The English - Myth Busting Masterclass
with Sorren Krebs - 13:00 - 13:45

A tasting experience from an English Whisky expert
with some very rare drams to sample

Wish List

1 - Festival Stand

Bunnahabhain 12 year old

Ledaig Sinclair Series Rioja Cask Finish
Deanston 17 - 2002 Organic PX Finish
Kella ManX Spirit

Kella Bifrost Spirit

Proper Twelve

Tin Cup

Bushmills 10 Year Old

Bushmills 16 Year Old

Sexton

Jura 14 year old - American Rye Cask
Jura 18 year old - Premier Grand Cru Classé Bordeaux finish
Fettercairn 12 year old

Fettercairn 16 year old

Martin Millers Original Gin

Puerto De Indias Strawberry Gin
Tulchan Gin

Gin Mare

2 - The English

Original

Smokey

Small Batch Smokey Virgin

Small Batch Sherry Butt

Small Batch Triple Distilled

Small Batch 2010 Vintage - Peated
11 year old New Batch

The Norfolk - Farmers 2022 Release
The Norfolk - PX

The Norfolk - Nog

3 - Indie Brands

Arran 10 year old

Arran Quarter Cask

Arran Sherry Cask

Arran Barrel Reserve

Fercullen 8 year old

Fercullen 10 year old

Fercullen 14 year old

Kentucky Owl The Wiseman Bourbon

£39.45
£33.85
£139.95
£31.95
£39.95
£29.95
£34.95
£41.95
£89.95
£34.95
£41.85
£69.95
£44.95
£69.95
£26.95
£26.95
£37.95
£38.95

£44.95
£44.95
£69.95
£69.95
£59.95
£59.95
£64.95

£24.95
£24.95

£41.95
£47.95
£53.95
£30.95
£36.95
£47.95
£75.95
£61.95



4 - Mackmyra
Svensk Ek
Svensk Rok
Limousin

Bjorksav
Stjarnrok

Moment Virvelvind

5 - Tomatin

Tomatin Legacy

Tomatin 12 year old (125th Anniversary Limited Edition)
Tomatin 14 year old Port Wood Finish
Tomatin Cask Strength

Tomatin 18 year old

Tomatin Cognac (Limited Edition)

Cu Bocan Signature

Cu Bocan Creation 3

Co Bocan Creation 4

The Antiquay 15 year old Wine Cask

6 - Edrington

Highland Park 12 year old
Highland Park 15 year old
Highland Park 18 year old
Highland Park 21 year old
Glenrothes Whiskymaker's Cut
Glenrothes 18 year old

7 - Brown Forman

Benriach 10 year old

Benriach 10 year old Smokey
Benriach 12 year old

Benriach 12 year old Smokey
Glendronach 12 year old
Glenglassaugh Evolution
Glenglassaugh Revival
Glenglassaugh Torfa

Woodford Reserve Double Oaked
Woodford Reserve Distillers Select
Ford Gin

Herradura Port Cask Finished Reposado Tequila
Herradura Seleccion Suprema Tequila

£49.95
£44 .95
£59.95
£58.95
£59.95
£89.95

£27.65
£39.95
£59.95
£53.95
£91.95
£62.95
£41.95
£59.95
£59.95
£39.95

£30.00
£87.95
£119.95
£209.95
£59.95
£119.95

£33.95
£37.95
£37.95
£41.85
£44 .95
£42.95
£39.95
£43.95
£61.45
£28.95
£31.45
£87.95
£299.95

8 - East London Liquor Company
London Rye

Single Malt

Kew Gin

9 - Penderyn

Penderyn Madeira

Penderyn Peated

Penderyn Portwood

Penderyn Myth

Milk & Honey Classic

Milk & Honey Elements Series (Ex-Red Wine & Sherrywood)
Milk & Honey Apex Dead Sea

Armorik Classic

Armorik Sherrywood

10 - Gordon & MacPhail
Benromach 10 year old
Benromach 15 year old
Benromach 21 year old
Benromach Peat Smoke
Benromach Organic

Red Door Gin

Red Door Gin Summer Edition

11 - Sliabh Liag

The Legendary Silkie Irish Whiskey

The Legendary Dark Silkie Irish Whiskey
The Legendary Midnight Silkie Irish Whiskey
An Dulaman Irish Maritime Gin 50cl

Santa Ana Armada Strength Gin 50cl

12 - Interbev

Old Pulteney 12 year old
Old Pulteney Huddart
Old Pulteney 15 year old
Old Pulteney 18 year old
Speyburn Brad Orach
Speyburn 10 year old
Speyburn 15 year old
Speyburn 18 year old

£57.95
£57.95
£34.95

£35.95
£38.90
£57.95
£37.95
£44 .95
£51.95
£114.95
£38.95
£44.95

£39.95
£69.95
£149.95
£49.95
£49.95
£29.95
£31.95

£32.95
£33.95
£38.95
£31.95
£47.95

£31.95
£43.95
£67.95
£114.95
£24.95
£29.95
£57.95
£78.95



HARD TO FIND -WHISKY www. HTFW.con

WHY NOT VISIT OUR STORE, LOCATED IN BIRMINGHAM'S JEWELLERY QUARTER WE CURATE WHISKY INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS

9 47“”5‘/

3 'Hard To Find Whisky|
\ (v -
S

8
70
B (%

EWELLERY

DON'T MISS OUT ON THE

LATEST BOTTLE DROPS,

EXCLUSIVE OFFERS AND
MORE

WWW.HTFW.COM
TO SIGN UP TO OUR
NEWSLETTER

K
Dt “diton. :

CAOL ILA / | PORT ELLEN

T

No.1 Spencer Street, The Jewellery Quarter, Birmingham, B18 6DD T: 0121-448 84 84 E: sales@htfw.com No.l Spencer Street, The Jewellery Quarter, Birmingham, B18 6DD



13 - Adelphi

Ardnamurchan Single Malt
Ardnamurchan Paul Launois 2022
Adelphi Private Stock Blended Scotch

14 - Diageo

Lagavulin, Distillers Edition, 2021 Release
Glenkinchie, Distillers Edition, 2021 Release
Oban, Distillers Edition, 2021 Release
Cragganmore, Distillers Edition, 2021 Release
Talisker, Distillers Edition, 2021 Release

Caol lla, Distillers Edition, 2021 Release,
Dalwhinnie, Distillers Edition, 2021 Release
Talisker, 8 Year Old, Special Releases 2021
Oban, 12 Year Old, Special Releases 2021
Lagavulin, 12 Year Old, Special Releases 2021

15 - Henstones
Single Malt

Old Dog Corn Liquor
London Dry Gin
Navy Gin

Rosé Gin

Vodka

16 - Angus Dundee

Tomintoul Cigar Malt Oloroso Sherry Cask Matured
Tomintoul Seiridh

Tomintoul Oloroso Sherry
Tomintoul Portwood

Tomintoul 10 year old

Tomintoul 14 year old

Tomintoul 16 year old
Glencadam Reserva Andalucia
Glencadam 10 year old
Glencadam 13 year old
Glencadam 15 year old

Old Ballantruan Smokey Original
Old Ballantruan 10 year old

£51.95
£73.95

£89.95
£59.95
£79.95
£59.95
£59.95
£65.95
£64.85
£89.95
£104.95
£124.85

£59.95
£39.95
£29.95
£34.95
£34.95
£29.95

£67.85
£32.25
£49.95
£76.95
£30.95
£43.85
£49.95
£42.95
£42.95
£46.75
£64.95
£44.95
£59.95

17 - Whitley Neill
Connoisseurs Cut
Rhubarb & Ginger
Blood Orange
Raspberry
Pineapple

London Dry

18 - Wemyss

Kingsbarns Dream to Dram
Kingsbarns Balcomie

Kingsbarns Single Bourbon Cask
Wemyss Malts - The Hive

Wemyss Malts - Spice King

Wemyss Malts - Peat Chimney
Wemyss Malts - Bananas and Cream
Wemyss Malts - Sweet Disposition
Wemyss Malts - Ultimate Apple Pie
Wemyss Malts - Highland & Islay Blended Malt

19 - Wolfburn

Aurora

Langskip

Morven

Northland

Father's Day 2022 - Cask Strength

20 - Compass Box
See stand

£24.95
£22.95
£24.95
£24.95
£23.95
£24.95

£42.85
£43.95
£78.95
£37.95
£37.95
£32.85
£99.95
£174.95
£149.95
£44 .95

£42.95
£52.95
£42.95
£42.95
£69.95



T o Chof

EVENT CATERING

Choose your meat
Whisky Oak Smoked Jerk Beef Brisket £9
JD Bourbon Smoked BBQ Pork Ribs £9
Honey BBQ & Jerk Chicken Wings £8

BBQ Jackfruit (vg) £8

Choose your side (included in price)
Fries

Smokey Mac ‘n” Cheese

Small Bites - £3.50 each
Jerk seasoned or plain fries
Smokey Cheese Sauce Fries

Smokey Mac ‘n” Cheese

Tasting Notes
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