







# Stoke-on-Trent Whisky Festival

2022



The English Masterclass: 13:00 -13:45 Last Pour 16:15







The English - Myth Busting Masterclass with Sorren Krebs - 13:00 - 13:45

A tasting experience from an English Whisky expert with some very rare drams to sample

Wish List

1 - Festival Stand	
Bunnahabhain 12 year old	£39.45
Ledaig Sinclair Series Rioja Cask Finish	£33.85
Deanston 17 - 2002 Organic PX Finish	£139.95
Kella ManX Spirit	£31.95
Kella Bifrost Spirit	£39.95
Proper Twelve	£29.95
Tin Cup	£34.95
Bushmills 10 Year Old	£41.95
Bushmills 16 Year Old	£89.95
Sexton	£34.95
Jura 14 year old - American Rye Cask	£41.85
Jura 18 year old - Premier Grand Cru Classé Bordeaux finish	£69.95
Fettercairn 12 year old	£44.95
Fettercairn 16 year old	£69.95
Martin Millers Original Gin	£26.95
Puerto De Indias Strawberry Gin	£26.95
Tulchan Gin	£37.95
Gin Mare	£38.95
2 - The English	
Original	£44.95
Smokey	£44.95
Small Batch Smokey Virgin	£69.95
Small Batch Sherry Butt	£69.95
Small Batch Triple Distilled	£59.95
Small Batch 2010 Vintage - Peated	£59.95
11 year old New Batch	£64.95
The Norfolk - Farmers 2022 Release	-
The Norfolk - PX	£24.95
The Norfolk - Nog	£24.95
3 - Indie Brands	
Arran 10 year old	£41.95
Arran Quarter Cask	£47.95
Arran Sherry Cask	£53.95
Arran Barrel Reserve	£30.95
Fercullen 8 year old	£36.95
Fercullen 10 year old	£47.95
Fercullen 14 year old	£75.95
Kentucky Owl The Wiseman Bourbon	£61.95

4 - Mackmyra	
Svensk Ek	£49.95
Svensk Rök	£44.95
Limousin	£59.95
Björksav	£58.95
Stjärnrök	£59.95
Moment Virvelvind	£89.95
5 - Tomatin	
Tomatin Legacy	£27.65
Tomatin 12 year old (125th Anniversary Limited Edition)	£39.95
Tomatin 14 year old Port Wood Finish	£59.95
Tomatin Cask Strength	£53.95
Tomatin 18 year old	£91.95
Tomatin Cognac (Limited Edition)	£62.95
Cu Bocan Signature	£41.95
Cu Bocan Creation 3	£59.95
Co Bocan Creation 4	£59.95
The Antiquay 15 year old Wine Cask	£39.95
6 - Edrington	
Highland Park 12 year old	£30.00
Highland Park 15 year old	£87.95
Highland Park 18 year old	£119.95
Highland Park 21 year old	£209.95
Glenrothes Whiskymaker's Cut	£59.95
Glenrothes 18 year old	£119.95
7 - Brown Forman	
Benriach 10 year old	£33.95
Benriach 10 year old Smokey	£37.95
Benriach 12 year old	£37.95
Benriach 12 year old Smokey	£41.85
Glendronach 12 year old	£44.95
Glenglassaugh Evolution	£42.95
Glenglassaugh Revival	£39.95
Glenglassaugh Torfa	£43.95
Woodford Reserve Double Oaked	£61.45
Woodford Reserve Distillers Select	£28.95
Ford Gin	£31.45
Herradura Port Cask Finished Reposado Tequila	£87.95
Herradura Seleccion Suprema Tequila	£299.95

8 - East London Liquor Company	
London Rye	£57.95
Single Malt	£57.95
Kew Gin	£34.95
9 - Penderyn	
Penderyn Madeira	£35.95
Penderyn Peated	£38.90
Penderyn Portwood	£57.95
Penderyn Myth	£37.95
Milk & Honey Classic	£44.95
Milk & Honey Elements Series (Ex-Red Wine & Sherrywood)	£51.95
Milk & Honey Apex Dead Sea	£114.95
Armorik Classic	£38.95
Armorik Sherrywood	£44.95
10 - Gordon & MacPhail	
Benromach 10 year old	£39.95
Benromach 15 year old	£69.95
Benromach 21 year old	£149.95
Benromach Peat Smoke	£49.95
Benromach Organic	£49.95
Red Door Gin	£29.95
Red Door Gin Summer Edition	£31.95
Ned Book Off Suffillier Edition	231.93
11 - Sliabh Liag	
The Legendary Silkie Irish Whiskey	£32.95
The Legendary Dark Silkie Irish Whiskey	£33.95
The Legendary Midnight Silkie Irish Whiskey	£38.95
An Dúlamán Irish Maritime Gin 50cl	£31.95
Santa Ana Armada Strength Gin 50cl	£47.95
12 - Interbev	
Old Pulteney 12 year old	£31.95
Old Pulteney Huddart	£43.95
Old Pulteney 15 year old	£67.95
Old Pulteney 18 year old	£114.95
Speyburn Brad Orach	£24.95
Speyburn 10 year old	£29.95
Speyburn 15 year old	£57.95
Speyburn 18 year old	£78.95
•	

## HARD TO FIND WHISKY

#### WHY NOT VISIT OUR STORE, LOCATED IN BIRMINGHAM'S JEWELLERY QUARTER





Hard To Find Whisky specialises in Scotch Single Malts, fine whiskies from around the world, and other premium spirits.

Please visit our store in Birmingham's historic Jewellery Quarter, or shop online at www.htfw.com. Alternatively, give us a call on 0121-448 84 84 to speak to one of our Whisky specialists.

## www.HTFW.com

#### WE CURATE WHISKY INVESTMENT PORTFOLIOS



We buy old, rare and collectable bottles of Whisky. If you have Whisky to sell, please email our buying team for more information - buying@htfw.com.

Whether you have a single bottle, or an extensive collection, our Whisky experts would be happy to make you an offer.





DON'T MISS OUT ON THE LATEST BOTTLE DROPS, EXCLUSIVE OFFERS AND MORE



SCAN THE QR CODE OR GO TO WWW.HTFW.COM TO SIGN UP TO OUR NEWSLETTER

13 - Adelphi	
Ardnamurchan Single Malt	£51.95
Ardnamurchan Paul Launois 2022	£73.95
Adelphi Private Stock Blended Scotch	-
14 - Diageo	
Lagavulin, Distillers Edition, 2021 Release	£89.95
Glenkinchie, Distillers Edition, 2021 Release	£59.95
Oban, Distillers Edition, 2021 Release	£79.95
Cragganmore, Distillers Edition, 2021 Release	£59.95
Talisker, Distillers Edition, 2021 Release	£59.95
Caol IIa, Distillers Edition, 2021 Release,	£65.95
Dalwhinnie, Distillers Edition, 2021 Release	£64.85
Talisker, 8 Year Old, Special Releases 2021	£89.95
Oban, 12 Year Old, Special Releases 2021	£104.95
Lagavulin, 12 Year Old, Special Releases 2021	£104.95
Lagavullii, 12 Teal Olu, Special Neleases 2021	2124.03
15 - Henstones	
Single Malt	£59.95
Old Dog Corn Liquor	£39.95
London Dry Gin	£29.95
Navy Gin	£34.95
Rosé Gin	£34.95
Vodka	£29.95
16 - Angus Dundee	
Tomintoul Cigar Malt Oloroso Sherry Cask Matured	£67.85
Tomintoul Seiridh	£32.25
Tomintoul Oloroso Sherry	£49.95
Tomintoul Portwood	£76.95
Tomintoul 10 year old	£30.95
Tomintoul 14 year old	£43.85
Tomintoul 16 year old	£49.95
Glencadam Reserva Andalucia	£42.95
Glencadam 10 year old	£42.95
Glencadam 13 year old	£46.75
Glencadam 15 year old	£64.95
Old Ballantruan Smokey Original	£44.95
Old Ballantruan 10 year old	£59.95
,	

17 - Whitley Neill	
Connoisseurs Cut	£24.95
Rhubarb & Ginger	£22.95
Blood Orange	£24.95
Raspberry	£24.95
Pineapple	£23.95
London Dry	£24.95
18 - Wemyss	
Kingsbarns Dream to Dram	£42.85
Kingsbarns Balcomie	£43.95
Kingsbarns Single Bourbon Cask	£78.95
Wemyss Malts - The Hive	£37.95
Wemyss Malts - Spice King	£37.95
Wemyss Malts - Peat Chimney	£32.85
Wemyss Malts - Bananas and Cream	£99.95
Wemyss Malts - Sweet Disposition	£174.95
Wemyss Malts - Ultimate Apple Pie	£149.95
Wemyss Malts - Highland & Islay Blended Malt	£44.95
19 - Wolfburn	
Aurora	£42.95
Langskip	£52.95
Morven	£42.95
Northland	£42.95
Father's Day 2022 - Cask Strength	£69.95
20 - Compass Box	
See stand	



### Choose your meat

Whisky Oak Smoked Jerk Beef Brisket £9

JD Bourbon Smoked BBQ Pork Ribs £9

Honey BBQ & Jerk Chicken Wings £8

BBQ Jackfruit (vg) £8

Choose your side (included in price)

Fries

Smokey Mac 'n' Cheese

Small Bites - £3.50 each

Jerk seasoned or plain fries

Smokey Cheese Sauce Fries

Smokey Mac 'n' Cheese

Tasting	Notes

